507025441 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7072276

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÉRARD BARRAUD	12/13/2021
DENIS NAVIEZ	12/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIC MARKING GROUP
Street Address:	ZAC BEL-AIR
Internal Address:	195, RUE DES VERGERS
City:	POMMIERS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69480

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17550102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY LP
Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71247-0275	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT 507025441 REEL: 058381 FRAME: 0417

Docket No: 71247-0275

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	he following rights, title and i	nterest:	
	of America rights, title and in	terest in the invention	
	title and interest in the inver	ition	
☐ International Ap	oplication No		
Date of Filing:_			
☐ For which an a	pplication for a U.S. Patent	was executed on	
United States F	atent Application Serial No.		
Date of Filing:	WP9		
Title of the Invention:	PORTABLE DEVICE FOR REMOVABLE TOOLING	OR MARKING A SURFACE USING G WITHOUT TOOLS	
Inventors (Assignors):	Gérard BARRAUD & D	enis NAVIEZ	
Assignee(s):	SIC MARKING GROUP ZAC BEL-AIR 195, RUE DES VERGERS 69480 POMMIERS FRANCE		
Whereas, we, the about Invention identified above and referred to as "Invention");	ove-identified Inventors, have i d described in the above-identi	nvented certain new and useful improvements in the fied patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter	
And, whereas we desidentified assignee;	sire to assign our above-identif	ied rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-	
Now, this indenture wacknowledged;	vitnesseth, that for good and va	aluable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	
applications(s) as identified a and to any and all Letters Pat in and to any and all reissues	bove, including any divisions, on tent of the United States, which and reexaminations thereof, a or to accrue to us with respect to	tified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights the filing of applications for patents or securing of	
And we hereby authorstates Letters Patent which n interest thereto;	orize and request the Commiss nay issue for said Invention to	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and	
for filing divisions, continuation reissue or reissues of any Le	ons and continuations-in-part of	sary and lawful future documents, including applications, said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any sted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its sown expense.	
		13/12/2021	
Signature: Gérard BARR	AUD	Date	
Signature: Denis NAVIEZ	-	Date 13/12/2021	

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

PATENT REEL: 058381 FRAME: 0418